These general-purpose power supplies can be used to fulfill all the 120Vac, 24Vac (Class 2), and 24Vdc power require-
ments needed inside a building automation (BAS) panel, in addition to on/off control, equipment overcurrent protection,
power indication, high/low voltage separation, and convenience outlets. They are also useful for many applications
outside of BAS. They range in power output from 40VA to 500VA for the A/C outputs and 300 milli-amps to 1 Amp for
the D/C outputs. There are a variety of mounting options including panel/track-mount (models with PSM and PSB pre-
fix) and self-contained NEMA 1 for mounting inside or outside of panels (models with PSH, PSC, and PSP prefix). Most
models are UL Listed and CE approved.
AC Power Supplies                                               Quick Reference Chart. For Details See Spec Page.
MODEL # TRANSFORMER(S) INPUT POWER HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH WEIGHT NOTES
SPEC
PAGE
PSC40AB10 40 VA 120 Vac 6.250˝ 5.620˝ 4.250˝ 4.40 lbs. * 108
PSC100AB10 100 VA 120 Vac 6.250˝ 5.620˝ 4.250˝ 5.80 lbs. * 108
PSH40A SERIES 40 VA 120 Vac 4.500˝ 5.438˝ 4.500˝ 3.10 lbs. * 109
PSH75A SERIES 75 VA Multi-Tap 4.500˝ 5.438˝ 4.500˝ 4.50 lbs. * 109
PSH100A SERIES 100 VA 120 Vac 4.500˝ 5.438˝ 4.500˝ 4.60 lbs. * 110
PSH40A40A SERIES 40 VA, 40 VA 120 Vac, 120 Vac 4.500˝ 8.625˝ 4.500˝ 5.40 lbs. * 110
PSH40A75A SERIES 40 VA, 75 VA 120 Vac, Multi-Tap 4.500˝ 8.625˝ 4.500˝ 6.80 lbs. * 111
PSH40A100A SERIES 40 VA, 100 VA 120 Vac, 120 Vac 4.500˝ 8.625˝ 4.500˝ 6.90 lbs. * 111
PSH75A75A SERIES 75 VA, 75 VA Multi-Tap, Multi-Tap 4.500˝ 8.625˝ 4.500˝ 8.40 lbs. * 112
PSH75A100A SERIES 75 VA, 100 VA           Multi-Tap    ,120 Vac 4.500˝ 8.625˝ 4.500˝ 8.50 lbs. * 112
PSH100A100A SERIES 100VA, 100VA 120 Vac, 120 Vac 4.500˝ 8.625˝ 4.500˝ 8.60 lbs. * 113
PSH500A 500 VA w/ five 100 VA Outputs 480/277/240/120 Vac 12.125˝ 12.125˝ 6.000˝ 30.16 lbs. 113
PSH300A 300 VA w/ three 100 VA Outputs 480/277/240/120 Vac 12.125˝ 12.125˝ 6.000˝ 18.08 lbs. 114
PSMN500A 500 VA w/ five 100 VA Outputs 480/277/240/120 Vac 11.330˝ 11.400˝ 5.000˝ 20.60 lbs. 116
PSMN300A 300 VA w/ three 100 VA Outputs 480/277/240/120 Vac 11.330˝ 11.400˝ 4.500˝ 12.38 lbs. 114
PSB40AB10 40 VA 120 Vac 5.200˝ 5.250˝ 3.750˝ 2.18 lbs. * 115
PSB100AB10 100 VA 120 Vac 5.200˝ 5.250˝ 3.750˝ 3.58 lbs. * 115
PSMN40AS 40 VA 120 Vac 3.250˝ 2.750˝ 2.000˝ 1.60 lbs. 115
DC Power Supplies                                               Quick Reference Chart. For Details See Spec Page.
MODEL #
VOLTAGE
INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT
OUTPUT
CURRENT
ON/OFF
SWITCH HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH WEIGHT NOTES
SPEC
PAGE
PSP24DA 24 Vac Adjustable 1.5-28 Vdc ; Non-Isolated 300 mA 2.300˝ 3.200˝ 1.800˝ .30 lbs. 116
PSMN24DA 24 Vac Adjustable 1.5-28 Vdc ; Non-Isolated 300 mA 1.750˝ 2.750˝ 1.500˝ .20 lbs. 117
PSMN24DAS 24 Vac Adjustable 1.5-28 Vdc ; Non-Isolated 300 mA • 1.750˝ 2.750˝ 1.500˝ .20 lbs. 117
PSM20A12DAS 24 Vac Adjustable 1.5-12 Vdc ; Isolated 300 mA • 4.000˝ 2.750˝ 1.625˝ 1.10 lbs. NEW 117
PSM24A24DAS 24 Vac Adjustable 1.5-28 Vdc ; Isolated 300 mA • 4.000˝ 2.750˝ 1.625˝ 1.10 lbs. 118
PSM19A24DAS 120 Vac Adjustable 1.5-28 Vdc ; Isolated 300 mA • 4.000˝ 2.750˝ 1.625˝ 1.10 lbs. 118
PSMN40A24DS 120 Vac Fixed 24 Vdc ; Isolated 1 Amp • 5.000˝ 2.750˝ 2.000˝ 1.50 lbs. 118
= Class II UL Listed : UL916 Energy Management ; USA & Canada = See Application Note 17 on page 156   *= 480/277/240/208/120 Vac
Power Supplies: AC & DC
www.FunctionalDevices.com 800.888.5538
P

Transformer Output
WHT/YEL: 24 Vac
WHT/BLU: Common
PSH75A SERIES SELECTION GUIDE
MODEL #
120 VAC
OUTLETS
AUX OUTPUT
WIRE
MAIN BREAKER ON
INPUT POWER SECONDARY CONFIGURATION
PSH75A • External Terminal Strip
PSH75AN External Terminal Strip
PSH75ANW Internal Wires
PSH75AW • Internal Wires
PSH75AB10* • • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker External Terminal Strip
PSH75ANB10 • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker External Terminal Strip
PSH75ANWB10 • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker Internal Wires
PSH75AWB10* • • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker Internal Wires
Transformer:
Over Current Protection:
Input Wires:
Output Wires:

Transformer Output
WHT/YEL: 24 Vac
WHT/BLU: Common
PSH40A SERIES SELECTION GUIDE
MODEL #
120 VAC
OUTLETS
AUX OUTPUT
WIRE
MAIN BREAKER ON
INPUT POWER SECONDARY CONFIGURATION
PSH40A • External Terminal Strip
PSH40AN External Terminal Strip
PSH40ANW Internal Wires
PSH40AW • Internal Wires
PSH40AB10* • • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker External Terminal Strip
PSH40ANB10 • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker External Terminal Strip
PSH40ANWB10 • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker Internal Wires
PSH40AWB10* • • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker Internal Wires
RESET
OFF
ON
OFF

lie
s
109
PSH100A Series Selection Guide
MODEL #
120 VAC
OUTLETS
AUX OUTPUT
WIRE
MAIN BREAKER ON
INPUT POWER SECONDARY CONFIGURATION
PSH100A • External Terminal Strip
PSH100AN External Terminal Strip
PSH100ANW Internal Wires
PSH100AW • Internal Wires
PSH100AB10* • • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker External Terminal Strip
PSH100ANB10 • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker External Terminal Strip
PSH100ANWB10 • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker Internal Wires
PSH100AWB10* • • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker Internal Wires
Transformer:
Over Current Protection:
Input Wires:
Output Wires:

Transformer Output
WHT/YEL: 24 Vac
WHT/BLU: Common
PSH40A40A Series Selection Guide
MODEL #
120 VAC
OUTLETS
AUX OUTPUT
WIRE
MAIN BREAKER ON
INPUT POWER SECONDARY CONFIGURATION
PSH40A40A • External Terminal Strip
PSH40A40AN External Terminal Strip
PSH40A40ANW Internal Wires
PSH40A40AW • Internal Wires
PSH40A40AB10* • • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker External Terminal Strip
PSH40A40ANB10 • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker External Terminal Strip
PSH40A40ANWB10 • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker Internal Wires
PSH40A40AWB10* • • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker Internal Wires
Transformer:
Over Current Protection:
Input Wires:
Output Wires:

Transformer Output
WHT/YEL: 24 Vac
WHT/BLU: Common
PSH40A75A Series Selection Guide
MODEL #
120 VAC
OUTLETS
AUX OUTPUT
WIRE
MAIN BREAKER ON
INPUT POWER SECONDARY CONFIGURATION
PSH40A75A • External Terminal Strip
PSH40A75AN External Terminal Strip
PSH40A75ANW Internal Wires
PSH40A75AW • Internal Wires
PSH40A75AB10* • • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker External Terminal Strip
PSH40A75ANB10 • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker External Terminal Strip
PSH40A75ANWB10 • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker Internal Wires
PSH40A75AWB10* • • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker Internal Wires
PSH40A100A Series Selection Guide
MODEL #
120 VAC
OUTLETS
AUX OUTPUT
WIRE
MAIN BREAKER ON
INPUT POWER SECONDARY CONFIGURATION
PSH40A100A • External Terminal Strip
PSH40A100AN External Terminal Strip
PSH40A100ANW Internal Wires
PSH40A100AW • Internal Wires
PSH40A100AB10* • • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker External Terminal Strip
PSH40A100ANB10 • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker External Terminal Strip
PSH40A100ANWB10 • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker Internal Wires
PSH40A100AWB10* • • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker Internal Wires
Transformer:
Over Current Protection:
Input Wires:
Output Wires:

lie
s
111
PSH75A75A Series Selection Guide
MODEL #
120 VAC
OUTLETS
AUX OUTPUT
WIRE
MAIN BREAKER ON
INPUT POWER SECONDARY CONFIGURATION
PSH75A75A • External Terminal Strip
PSH75A75AN External Terminal Strip
PSH75A75ANW Internal Wires
PSH75A75AW • Internal Wires
PSH75A75AB10* • • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker External Terminal Strip
PSH75A75ANB10 • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker External Terminal Strip
PSH75A75ANWB10 • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker Internal Wires
PSH75A75AWB10* • • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker Internal Wires
PSH75A100A Series Selection Guide
MODEL #
120 VAC
OUTLETS
AUX OUTPUT
WIRE
MAIN BREAKER ON
INPUT POWER SECONDARY CONFIGURATION
PSH75A100A • External Terminal Strip
PSH75A100AN External Terminal Strip
PSH75A100ANW Internal Wires
PSH75A100AW • Internal Wires
PSH75A100AB10* • • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker External Terminal Strip
PSH75A100ANB10 • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker External Terminal Strip
PSH75A100ANWB10 • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker Internal Wires
PSH75A100AWB10* • • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker Internal Wires
Transformer:
Over Current Protection:
Input Wires:
Output Wires:

p
lie
s
PSH100A100A Series Selection Guide
MODEL #
120 VAC
OUTLETS
AUX OUTPUT
WIRE
MAIN BREAKER ON
INPUT POWER SECONDARY CONFIGURATION
PSH100A100A • External Terminal Strip
PSH100A100AN External Terminal Strip
PSH100A100ANW Internal Wires
PSH100A100AW • Internal Wires
PSH100A100AB10* • • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker External Terminal Strip
PSH100A100ANB10 • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker External Terminal Strip
PSH100A100ANWB10 • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker Internal Wires
PSH100A100AWB10* • • 10 Amp Switch / Breaker Internal Wires
Transformer:
Over Current Protection:
Input Wires:
Output Wires: